
 
The Stationers’ Foundation 

 
Postgraduate Bursary 2023 

 
GUIDELINES FOR APPLICANTS 

 
 
Participating institutions and contact details 
 
Applicants must have accepted a place on one of the following full- or part-time master’s 
courses commencing in the academic year 2023/4: 
 
 
British Printing Industries Federation (BPIF) 
MSc Management 
Course Director: Ursula Daly: Ursula.Daly@bpif.org.uk 
 
City, University of London 
MA Magazine Journalism 
Course Director: Ben Falk Ben.Falk@city.ac.uk 
Course Administrator: Gemma Bergomi Gemma.Bergomi@city.ac.uk  
 
City, University of London 
MA Publishing Studies 
Course Director: Mary Ann Kernan mary.ann.kernan1@city.ac.uk  
Course Main Contact: Patrick Brindle Patrick.brindle.2@city.ac.uk 
Course Administrator: Agnieszka Wsol a.wsol@city.ac.uk 
 
Goldsmiths – University of London 
MA Digital Media 
Programme Director: Daniel Rourke d.rourke@gold.ac.uk  

Course Administrator: Ben Craggs b.craggs@gold.ac.uk 
 
Kingston University 
MA Publishing 
Course Leader: Emma Tait E.Tait@kingston.ac.uk 
Course Administrator: Karen Hobbs karen.hobbs@kingston.ac.uk 
 
London College of Communication – University of the Arts London 
MA Publishing 
Course Director: Dr Frania Hall f.hall@lcc.arts.ac.uk  
Acting Course Leader: Dr Anna Klamet a.klamet@lcc.ac.uk 
Course Support Administrator: Matt Lynch CSAGroup@arts.ac.uk 
 
Oxford Brookes University 
MA in Publishing Media & MA in Digital Publishing 
Course Director: Miriam Johnson m.johnson@brookes.ac.uk 
Applications direct to: Jennifer Sadeghi jsadeghi-movahed@brookes.ac.uk 
 
University College London 
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MA Library and Information Studies 

Course Director: Charlie Inskip: c.inskip@ucl.ac.uk 
Course Administrator: Laura Keshav l.keshav@ucl.ac.uk 
 
University College London 
MA Publishing 
Programme Director: Daniel Boswell d.boswell@ucl.ac.uk 
Course Main Contact: Nick Canty n.canty@ucl.ac.uk 
Course Administrator: Ian Evans ian.evans@ucl.ac.uk 
 
University College London 
MA Archives and Records Management 
Course Director: Anna Sexton a.sexton.11@ucl.ac.uk 

Course Administrator: Laura Keshav l.keshav@ucl.ac.uk 
 
University of Reading 
MA Communication Design (to include the four Design Pathways of 
Book/Information/Typeface/Graphic) 
Course Director:  Dr Ruth Blacksell  typography@reading.ac.uk 
Course Administrator: Victoria Gifford v.gifford@reading.ac.uk 

 
University of Salford 
MA Journalism 
Course Main Contact: Andrew Lindsay A.Lindsay@salford.ac.uk 

 
Queen Mary University of London 
MSc Big Data Science 
Course Main Contact: Dr Joseph Doyle j.doyle@qmul.ac.uk 

 
Cardiff University 
MA News Journalism 
Course Main Contact: Dr Cathy Duncan duncanc2@cardiff.ac.uk 
 
School of Journalism, Cardiff University 
MSc Computational and Data Journalism 
Course Main Contact: Dr Aidan O'Donnell ODonnellA4@cardiff.ac.uk 
 
 
Note : This list is not fixed and may change. 
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General conditions 
 
Applicants must also: 
 

• commence their studies at any point during the year September 2023 to August 
2024 dependent on the start term dates of the institution, 

 

• be resident in the UK and classified as paying UK tuition fees 
 

• (The official definition of ‘resident in the UK is: ‘The student is settled in the United Kingdom on the 
first day of the academic year of the course, and has been ordinarily resident in the UK and Islands 
(Channel Islands and Isle of Man) throughout the three years immediately preceding that date, and 
provided that he or she has not been resident therein, during any part of the three year period, 

wholly or primarily for the purpose of receiving full-time education’). 
 

• be available for interview at Stationers’ Hall in London during the end of June 2023 
(currently scheduled for Monday, 26th June to Thursday, 29th June) or the middle of 
July 2023 (currently scheduled for Monday, 17 July to Friday, 21 July).  These 
interview dates on dependent on your chosen institution. 

 

• not under any circumstances defer take up of the bursary until a later date. 
 
 
How to complete the application form 
 
1 Please complete the application form by typing into it or by writing on a hard copy in 

CAPITAL letters and BLACK ink.   You may use additional sheets of paper if 
necessary. 

 
2 Please provide your email address as all correspondence will be via email. 
 
3 When completed you should send the application form, with a covering letter, to the 

identified Course Director for each institution (identified on page 1) by Friday, 26th 
May 2023 if your institution is interviewing in June 2023 or Monday, 26th June 
2023 if your institution is interviewing in July 2023.   Applications are not to be 
sent to the Stationers’ Company. 

 
4 The application form must be supported by two references, one academic and one 

personal from someone of standing who can support the financial statements made 
in the application.   The academic reference can be the same one used when 
applying for your chosen MA/MSc course. 

 


